

**CHANGE # 1 TO SAILING INSTRUCTIONS:**

March, 2. 2020

**Appendix A – Courses - Island Map and Mark Coordinates**

Dear competitors,

We found that 3 marks in the courses were mislabelled / missing in the “Island Map” “Mark Coordinates” in the Sailing Instructions & Appendix A.

**Below is the correct information:**

In courses # 6, 18, 19, 20 the following Marks are replaced as below.

B06 is replaced with Mark 17

B04 is replaced with Mark 18

**ADDED/CHANGED MARK COORDINATES:**

Mark 15 North coordinate changed to 18° 1.530'N (West no change)

Mark 17 Yellow inflatable buoy South West of Creole Rock  
Approx. position: 18° 6.959'N - 63° 3.691'W

Mark 18 Yellow inflatable buoy South of Ile Tintamarre  
Approx. position: 18° 6.590'N - 62° 58.425'W

In the Island Map as part of ‘Courses Appendix A’ Marks: ‘1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9’ are same as Marks: ‘01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08 and 09’ respectively.

**MISSING MARK:**

If a mark is missing and the Race Committee is unable to replace in accordance with Rule 34, boats shall round the Lat/Long location of the mark as per Appendix A of the Sailing Instructions. This modifies RRS 34

Sincerely,

Marc van Dongen

Race Director

